prices would impose large costs on Uganda given our level of oil imports.  Downside risks stem from

higher-than-expected shale oil production in the United States, while upside risks are related to

potential further supply disruptions in major oil-producing countries such as Iran and Venezuela.

Subdued global prices for export commodities such as coffee and cotton  and increased competition

from other commodity producers creates greater uncertainty and risks to foreign earnings and the

value of the currency.

1.7.2 Budget Sensitivity

The variations in macroeconomic conditions can have an impact on the fiscal accounts. Revenue

estimates are mainly sensitive to these variations given the effect on the tax base while expenditure

is generally sensitive to changes in prices. Table 5 summarises the sensitivity of the key fiscal

forecasts to changes in real GDP growth, inflation, and the exchange rate.

National Budget Framework Paper FY 2020/21

Part 1: Medium Term Macroeconomic Outlook and Indicative Revenue Framework

xvii

Table 5: Fiscal Sensitivity to Key Macroeconomic Variables, FY2020/21(UShs Bn)

Percentage of the Baseline GDP - FY 2020/21 (UShs Bn)

  Revenue Expenditure Budget

Balance

One Percentage Point reduction in Real GDP (%) -219.3 0.0 -219.3

One Percentage Point increase in Inflation Rate (%) 172.3 125.3 47.0

10% depreciation in Exchange Rate (UShs/US$) 172.3 814.4 -642.1

10% increase in the Price of merchandise imports -219.3 375.9 -595.2

Source: MoFPED

i. A one percentage point reduction in real GDP would lead to a decrease in revenue by UShs

219.3 billion in FY2020/21. The resulting deficit would have to be financed through

expenditure adjustments or domestic/external borrowing. However, a recourse on borrowing

also has budgetary implications in the form of interest payments.

ii. Depreciation in the average period exchange rate by 10 percent results into higher expenditure

(UShs 814.4 billion) which offsets the increase in revenue (UShs172.3 billion). This would

lead to a widening of the fiscal deficit by UShs 642.1 billion. Expenditure lines which would